Attachment B

ATTACHMENT B

Cumming Management Group, Inc. Notice of Suspension



GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Kirk Lagerquist, Director

Lynne Dible, Assistant Director, CFO Skip Grey, Assistant Director, Real Property & Fleet Patrick Zuroske, Assistant Director, Capital & Facilities-Maintenance

Notice to Suspend Services

Date Issued: April 15, 2024

To: Anthony L. Sanchez, RME Sent via Email and US Mail

Executive Vice President

Cumming Management Group, Inc. 25220 Hancock Ave, Suite 440

Murrieta, CA 90014 Tel: (323) 855-4710

asanchez@cumming-group.com

RE: Project #19014 - New Probations Headquarters, Santa Barbara County

Construction Management Services

Mr. Sanchez,

This memo shall serve as notice to suspend all Construction Management services, effective immediately, per Exhibit A and Article 19 of the AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR dated October 3, 2023.

If you should have any questions concerning the above project, please contact me at 805-568-3096.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Patrick Euroske

Patrieki Zատաsike, Assistant Director